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COMMISSIONERS 

Bob Stump - Chairman 
Gary Pierce 
Brenda Burns 
Bob Burns 
Susan Bitter Smith 

N 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF TUSAYAN WATER DEVELOPMENT 
ASSOCIATION, INC. FOR 
ESTABLISHMENT OF RATES FOR 
WATER SERVICE. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF ANASAZI WATER CO., LLC FOR 
ADJUDICATION “NOT A PUBLIC 
SERVICE CORPORATION.” 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 

ADJUDICATION “NOT A PUBLIC 
SERVICE CORPORATION.” 

OF HYDRO-RESOURCES, INC. FOR 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF TUSAYAN WATER DEVELOPMENT 
ASSOCIATION, INC. FOR 
CANCELLATION OF CERTIFICATE OF 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 

CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY TO PROVIDE WATER 
SERVICE. 

OF HYDRO-RESOURCES, INC. FOR A 

DOCKET NO. W-023 50A- 10-0 163 

DOCKET NO. W-20765A- 10-0432 

DOCKET NO. W-20770A- 10-0473 

DOCKET NO. W-0235OA-13-03 12 

DOCKET NO. W-20770A- 13-03 13 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
DOCKETED 

D E C  2 9  2014 
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APPLICANT’S MOTION TO TERMINATE NOTICE AND MOTION FOR 
LEAVE OF COUNSEL TO WITHDRAW 

Applicant Tusayan Water Development Association, Inc. (“Tusayan”), through 

:ounsel, hereby moves to terminate its status in the above dockets. Under the terms of a 

;ettlement agreement approved by the Commission, Tusayan’s Certificate of 

Zonvenience and Necessity was cancelled, a replacement Certificate of Convenience and 

Vecessity was issued to Hydro-Resources, Inc. (“Hydro”), and Tusayan was required to 

erminate its corporate existence and dissolve. Tusayan has filed Articles of Dissolution 

with the Corporations Division, and has terminated its business. Tusayan has no further 

ieed to be involved or served with further filings in this matter since its corporate 

:xistence is terminated. Tusayan’s principals and counsel undersigned will continue to 

Tacilitate and confirm its performance of the settlement agreement. However, its 

nvolvement in the public proceedings before the Commission should no longer be 

mequired. Correspondingly, counsel undersigned seeks leave of the Commission to 

withdraw from further representation of Tusayan. 

DATED this 29* day of December, 2014. 

CLARK HILL, PLC 

Road, Suite 500 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254 
Attorneys for Tusayan Water Development 
Association, Inc. 

ORIGINAL and 13 COPIES of the 
foregoing filed this 2gth day of 
December, 20 14, with: 

Docket Control Division 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
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COPY of the foregoing hand-delivered 
this 29th day of December, 20 14, to: 

Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Steven M. Olea 
Director, Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Janice Alward, Esq. 
Chief Counsel, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

COPY of the foregoing e-mailed and mailed 
this 29* day of December, 20 14, to: 

Steven A. Hirsch 
Rodney W. Ott 
BRYAN CAVE LLP 
Two N. Central Avenue, Suite 2200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4406 
Attorneys for Hydro-Resources, Inc. 

Paul L. Brinkmann 
Shorall McGoldrick Brinkmann 
702 N. Beaver Street 
Flagstaff, A 2  86001 
Attorneys for Anasazi Water Co., LLC 

William J. Sims, I11 
Sims Murray, Ltd. 
2020 N. Central Avenue, Suite 670 
Phoenix, AZ 85014 
Attorney for Town of Tusayan 

201794560.1 362091138715 

3 



c 

4 

5 

6 

7 

S 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1s 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

2s 

Michael W. Patten 
Timothy J. Sabo 
Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC 
One Arizona Center 
400 E. Van Buren, Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2262 
Attorneys for Squire Motor Inns, Incorporated 
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